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JOHN A. OLSZEWSK]I, JR. C. PETE GUTWALD, AICP
County Executive Director, Department of Permits,
Approvals and Inspections

June 26, 2023

Mr. Abraham Philips
Corporate Counsel
Fraley & Schilling, Inc.
1920 S State Road 3
Rushville, IN 48173

RE: Zoning Verification
The Property Commonly Known As:
KLR Factoring LLC
8230 Bletzer Road
Baltimore, MD 21222
Tax Account Numbers 1600014053 and 1600005727
15t Election District, 7t Councilmanic Diistrict

Dear Mr. Philips:

Your request to Jeff Perlow, Baltimore County Zoning Supervisor, has been referred to me for reply. Based upon the
information you provided, Baltimore County's "My Neighborhood” website (County GIS), prior zoning case history, and the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), the following has been determined.

The properties, with the referenced tax account numbers, are zoned DR3.5 (Density, Residential — 3.5 dwelling units
per acre), which primarily allows for residential use. The current use of a Class Il Trucking Facility is not permitted in the DR3.5
Zone. Based upon prior zoning case history, the property enjoys an approved Special Exception for an expansion of the site area
of an existing Class Il Trucking Facility via Zoning Case 1981-0092-X (Order enclosed). However, the acreage as shown on the
hearing site plan does not conform to the property acreage as listed per the Maryland State Department of Assessments and
Taxation (SDAT). Both are also enclosed with a portion of official Baltimore County Zoning Maps 104B1 and 104A1.

While the site plan that accompanied the Special Exception illustrates both properties for the Class Il Trucking Facility
use, it may be a precautionary measure to apply for a Special Hearing to confirm the property's continued use. It is our opinion
that Baltimore County will not challenge the use; however, a prospective purchaser may want a more recent Order that
establishes a current plan of the Class Il Trucking Facility and establishes the correct amount of land area for the existing use.
With a public hearing, the community could challenge the use or bring up any opposition against the property. Please note that a
Special Heating would be required to materially amend the site plan or the restrictions within the granted Special Exception.

Director’s Office
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 120 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




THE FOREGOING IS MERELY AN INFORMAL OPINION FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY; IT IS NOT AN EXPERT
OR LEGAL OPINION. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RELIED ON AS EXPERT OR LEGAL ADVICE, AND IS NOT LEGALLY
OR FACTUALLY BINDING ON BALTIMORE COUNTY OR ANY OF [TS OFFICIALS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES,
BALTIMORE COUNTY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF, OR IN ANY WAY
CONNECTED WITH THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS DOCUMENT, OR ANY INTERPRETATION THEREOF.

if you have any questions, please contact us at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Mitchell Keliman
Zoning Review

Director’s Office
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 120 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZO0ONING PLANS ADVISORY

COUKTY OFFICE BLDG.

111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204
ollo

Nicheolas B, Commodari

Chalrman

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Englneering

Department of
Traflfic Engineering

State Reoads Cammissinn

Burecau ¢f
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Frojuect Planning
Building Depdartment
Board of Encucation
Zoning Administratinn

Irdastraial
Leveloprant

COMMITTF ™

November 19, 1992

Stanley Holmes, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: A. Duie Pyle Trucking Facility
NW/S Bletzer Road
15th Election District

Dear Mr. Holmes:

As indicated in our previous conversations, the
above referenced property was granted a special exceptiun
(Case #81-92-X) to expand the site area for the existing
use. The order was granted on February 3, 1981, and will

expire on February 3, 1983, unless the plan is approved

and ~onstruction has begun and is pursued to completion
with "reasonable diligence",

In view of this, I suggest that vou confer with your
client, Mr. Latta, and contact me as soon as possible,

Very truly yours,

-1

: 2 / -
EZ;cAiuéaa /59 C;hnbrtlftklé1:
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI Rk
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advirory Committec
NBC:bsc

cc: Mr., James Latta, Jr.
200 Garficld Avenue

West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigred, legal owner(s) of the
described in the description and plat attached

property situate in Baltimore County and which is
herzto and made a part hereof, hereby petition © =

Epecial Exception under the Zoning Law ard Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use .ze

herein described property for -an.expansion of the site_area . £ the existipa

.class-_II-xrgcki.ng__facili.ty-by-axnendinq-ﬂme_planapp;oned._fon-this_use .

- - R o e S e e L P e R e ek v

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc; i
: M) s , etc., upon fil
of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning r%gﬁlatiogs and regtrictiérl}lg

of Baltimore County adopted

Contract Purchaser:

828-1050

T

gRDERED By The Zoning Cornf__niséioner of Baltimore County, this'..__Sth________

pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property

~ which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s): | nn,
_James Latta, Jr. L“’" —
QTYDB ar Pri thj)E) - ‘—-} e //‘/_I
B Fi L. Vo
___\_L_.()lfﬂzb&& ____________________ IR A A
Signature b ﬂ/iyf
A Eleanor Pyle Latta .- J,_.__ ‘o ;f
(Type or Print Name) - Tiovo_diee
¢, | — fipted
Cf&m//;.wé Zeca 1T
i AETCRrI

Signature - o B I
THE EYLE ) C CRATION
BY: j’{jU : -

Jame's Lattd, Jr., President

City and State

Name and telephoner numbe. of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Name ,
828-1050

L e ¢ e e e e A L o et e TR T o o e B e e

Telephon= No.

day

of w....September . . _ 19 80, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required by the Zq'h"ing Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-’
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 1086, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the _

Al M
unty.
£.C.0.—Ko. 1 (over)
S
Lo . e - ""'ff/

Item Ko. 95

The Pyle Corporation
Special Exception Petition
October 29, 1980

no comment wes warranted.

This petition was accepted for filing on the date

of the enclosed certificate sad a hearing scheduled accordingly.

¥BC:bsc
Encleosures

Purdum & Jeschke
1023 North Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

ces

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chaiizan
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
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9. A revised site plan, incorporating the abhove applicable E
restrictions and including a schedule of compliance, : _
shall be submitted for approval by tue Department of E e B8 S e o e L e 1
Public Works, the Department of Traffic Engiveering, >
and the Office of Planning and Zoning, including landscaping :
and screening approval by the Current Flanning and De- ‘
velopment Division. Full compliance with this plan shal! be :
obtained before utilization of the additional area, . BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONIMG PLANS ADVISORY COMI'ITTEE :
BALTIMORE COUNTY Poteher 2, 1% ’
- - - : . : . . e *‘ . COUNTY CFFICE BLDG.
Deﬂ/ty Zoning Commxﬂoncr of/ Baltimore County : S o g : 111 ¥W. Chesajcake Ave.
: B . L - o i Towson, Maryland 21204
: o -l T o BN oto George W. White, Jr.,Esquire
~ ZONING PLANS v e oot | 205 Vest Gussspiake ivorus -
. Towaon, Maryland 21204
) : : Chairman
o _ S ' _ ' RE: Item No. LS 3
' _ o _ : : L MEMEERS Petitioner — The Pyle Corporation P
i : Special Iception Petition t
- ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2o :
Engineering ‘
o . : , ' . ' . Dear Mr. White: :
. : Gepartment of .
. ) Traffic Engineering :
State Roads Commission The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans :
. submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments ;
Fire e ntion are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning acticn :
vealen Denortmont requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
o e rroblems with rezard to the developzent plans that may have a bearing é
Project Planning on this case. The Director of Planning may file a writien report with '
taiiding Department the Zoning Comxissioner with reccxmendations as to the suitubility of
frard Gf Ecucation the reguested zoning.
fening Adminirtration This hearing oviginates because of your client's proposal to erpand ,
ff‘f_‘;i;fi:i’ his existing trucking facility, which is located on the northwest side of
” prent Bletzer Road at ils intersection with Glenhurst Read in the 15th electicn !
digtriet. In accordance with Bill No. 18-76, which wag written for '
trucking facilities, the existing cperation is considered a nonconform
ing use, because it cdoes not satisfy all requirements of the aforezent-
ioned bill. COne of the provisions of this bill allows the site area _
of nonconforming trucking facilities to be expanded provided the zrea P
of the expansion dces not exceed 25% of the area of the previous use .
an’ also that particular attenticn is given to existing dwellings
y within 300' of the proposed expansion. After a rurber of conversations i
T T with Mr. Stanley Holzes of your office and Mr. Richard Truelove of the s
K T e o S Lol R engineering company, the site plan appears to satisfly all requirements
e T PET'T‘ON : AND ) SlTE PLAN necessary for filing the petition. Because of this the hearing was i
[T TR Pl D e T e T scheduled.
_ SN e A _ Particular attention should be afforded to the comments of the
B ST T e Department of Permits and Licenses.
EVALUATION COMMENTS B Enclosed are all cormments submitted to this office from the
o - ' committee members at this time. The remaining members felt that
Ly ‘
e ‘
o * i
- s §
e
TR A U ST N SN e RIS
‘5_ f’"r -~
o :
= C - : BALY AN
e 15 (1960-1951) o IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
: Property Owner: James & Eleanor Pyle latta, Jr.
x .
BALTIMORE COUNTY 3 Page 2 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 3 Ooctober 6, 1980
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 -
Highways:
=Ll 22 TO...J:_ Richerd Latini _________ _____ Date_____Janwery 12, 1878 __ ______
HARRY J. PISTEL P E. E The residual segment of Glenhurst Reed is proposed to be strictly a fesidential
DIRECTOR october 6. 1980 -3 street, and as such, will ultimately be improved as a 30-foot closed section roadway FROM._____Ellswerth N, Diver, P.E,
ctoe r o4 within the 50-foot right-of-way, shown on the recorded plat of Glenhurst (C.Ww.B., Jr. = ¢ B0 mrmmmmmmmeeossmmr oo e e o e oo
o i i i e int ti ith Ed at Place.
12/22) and will terminate with a tee tige 1Intersection wi Edgewater SUBJECT.___J &:_?P}E"RK%EL“EEE: _________
Mr. William F. Hammond . . . . Bletzer noad and Glenhurst Road
i ubm a te the fut highway lmprorements. : -
Zoning Commissioner The s itted plan does not indicate e future highway 19 District 15¢7
(T:z:nzﬁ OiilcimBgllg;;g4 The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of Traffic
sone i Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Raltimore County Standards
Re: Item #49 (1980-1931) and Specifications. The following ccrrents are furniched in regard to the cite plan, dated
Property Owner: James & Eleanor byle latta, Jr. The entrances shall be a minimum of 35 feet in width with 30-fect radius curb Maxch 28, 1977, submitted to this office for roview by the C.2.F.D.0.C.:
. /WS Bletzer Rd. & S/WS Glenhurst R4. ’ . .
. > : i 60 feet
Acres: 0.860 Acres District: 15th returns. All entrance gates Shall.b*‘ set back a ll.llnlmwn.dlStance of O. ee _from Cove Road is en existing biltuminsus concrete surfacad roadway, constructed by
the proposed curb so that an entering tracteorx-trailer unit does not project into . . . o i - - - . >
bli dway while awaiting the opening of the gates. All gates should =ither the Maryland State Higliray Adninisiration in conjunction vith the constructicn of the
Dear Mr. Hammond: th‘? pux tc zga w_{ L e1id argllta:l with the public road‘;ay Patapsco Freeway, which is mzaintained by the Bureau of Eighways. 1o further icorove-
swing into the site o e p p . ments are planned for Cove Road at this tire and the existing right-of-way is cen-
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office ) sidered to be adequata. No access will bs permitted froa this prepevty onto Cove Road.
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection witn the subject iten. Sediment Control: '
: , - . Ed ter Plac 38 a constructed ir +h yra, timSas T -
General: Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could 5_2_ngge:: . 24-£o§ti: pioﬁj::-toszct:zq wi"s:_ﬁ' i:_-}'fzﬂﬁfht-_l-:: t:!‘-»-'-.-:‘ .,?? Orc_’.e..
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream extend 'as depicted tbzrjiuch Q;i;Y“ro~erf;r ; ;;HC: ; P~§;-t;1§-_- -‘;f‘w!nﬂwg ‘vff-;;dt
. . . , : : : s : : el r : = -eT s fhaon ~ e Glenhrurst Pocad - ctzer
The comments which were supplied January 12, 1978 for the existing Class II of the propercy. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including Road (See B.C.B.E. Drawirzslio. 77-0015 and 0016, available {n this office). This :
wrucking Facility in connection with the C.T.F.D.O:C. review of the Site Plan, dated the stripping of top soil. project (Phase 1) is contigent upon accuisition of the necessary Richvay right-of-way s
March 28, 1377 are referred to for your consideration. ctorm Drains: from the various properties invelved and ccastruction 2zunot ke schoculed at this tica,
M . . ) ] - L3 ) - - i Lipd I -
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) closegdz&::;v::; :If'::orgptia::'z) 12094;0?:-5313 E:’ b: ultxma';:ely :gmtnc::t:ed 7S a 4? foot
. o ) ] N . damages to adiacent properties, especially by the ag ‘Lthin a 60-foot right-of-way and would provide contimiity cf
e e R aesiag Mituminous conerote urfuced rosiuy, onstmicted by S v g s gl s el o et g Ry i Bl Beachvood Road via Blataer Road. ‘
the Ma and State Highway Aaministrati i j i i t i conc *
Y _g w.y .ml§ ration in con]unctlon.w.lth the cons mct:.oxla of the g improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
Patapsco Freeway, which is maintained by the Bureau of Highways. No further improve- 3 responsibility of the Petitioner Glenhurst Road, along the frontage of this property, will Iczoma an inte~ral
m-ants are planned for Cove Road at tl:us time anc.1 thea exlstlng right-of-way is con- 3 po part of the propeosed EZdjewater Place - Bletzer Rsad traffice w2y which hos been designed
sidered to be adequate. No access will be permitted from this property onto Cove Road. Storm drains, as may be requirved in connection with any further development of to eliminata heavy truck traffic con Glenhurst Road.
r - -
this Trucking Facility, are to be designed and constructed in accerdance with Baltimore
Edgewat?r Pla_tce_(Phase I) con§tructed undexr Job Order 5-2-592,_. as a l4-foot open County standgrds and Séecifications. The residual segment of Glenhurst Rcad is proposcd to he strictly a resicdantial
roadway section within a 50-foot right-of-way, was extended as depicted through this street, and as suach, would ultimately be improved as a 30-foot closed rosdway section
property, f{rom Cove Road to Glenhurst Road — Bletzer Road (See Drawings No. 77-0015 water and Sanitary Sewer: within the 50-foot right-of-way, as laid out oan the recourded rlat of Glerkurst
and 0016, File 5). {C.W.Bsy Jr. 12/22) and would termirate with 2 tea type intcrsection with Propesci
. ) indi ic and sanita.y sewerage are available to serve Edgewater Place.
Edgewater Place (Fhase 2) is proposed to be further ‘mproved in the future as a this :ioz;git;ated. public water supply an Yy Sewerag 1
48<foot closed roadway section within a 60~foot right-of-way. g P The site plan mst be revised to portruy the future highway improvements as
by 3 shown on the attached (8%" x 13") plan
. . . \ o s 3 P .
Glenhurst Road, along the frontage of this property, will become an integral part ;é Ve:':!ritmly yourss . / o /
zf i;limgairoiozed Edge:aterf:?ace - isletzertRoaddtrafflc way which has been designed to ?5 /’;/ /4/‘_@“:\,,.?53\/_ /"/ /(,,:’_ e ~c,f},;‘.t:¢-rz’/"’:? _ The entrance location is subject to approval by the Lepartment of Traffic Engineer-
e heavy truck traffic on Glenhurst Read. ?__: ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. e £y ing and shall be constructel with a tempora.y tie-in to the cxisting mazadwn roadway.
i 3 Chief, Bureau of Engineering ; It would appear that in oonjunction with the censtructicn of Ligewater Place, a mora
s Lo desirable entrance could be proviced, perpendicular to the cecnteriine of tha proposed
> 4 END: . FWR: S roadway. 7.is matter should be resolved in conpaction with right-of-wzy ecjulrnition
= EAM P Pbrocedures in wegard to this procerty.
Attachments Lo
g E-¥W Key Sheet, 6 & 7 SE 2B Pos. Sheets E
$E 2 G Topo, 104 Tax Map ;
§ ¢e: R. Morton, J. Trenner, J. Wiabley, D. Grise : -
4 :
; ‘ R T Tt W AW WY T g o Ay g — -
47
oy
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hewcing on the Petition and it
appearing that by reason of tha requirements of Section 5021 of the Baltimore Cuunty Zoning

Regulations having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the

s

community not being adversely affected, the special excention should be grar A
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Depl\ity Zoning Commiss oner of Baitimore

County, this 3,,35’ day of February, 1981, that the herein Petition for Special

Exception for the expansion of an existing Claas II trucking facility should be and
the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however,

to the following restrictions:

1. All truck parking on the west side of the subject property
shall be located at least 150 feet from the adjacent res:dence.

2. A]l truck ingress and egress shall be from Edgewater Place.
The truck entrance shall have a minimum setback of 60 feat
from the curb or a shoulder pull-off shall be provided. The

entrance gates shall swing into the site or slide parallel with
the public roadway.

3. Automobiles may continue to use the Ldgewater Place, Glen-
hurst Road, and Bletzer Road intersection entrance,

4, The site Plan, under General Notes, shall designate Edgewater

Flace as a proposed 48 foot closed roadway within a "0 foot
right-of-way.

5. Wheel stops shall be located to prevent damage to fences,
Screening, light posts, etc.

o. Compliance with the applicable portions of the comments sub-
mitted by the Department of Permits and Licenses, dated

September 16, 1980, and the Health Departnient, dated Nov-
ember 17, 1980,

Compliance with the applicable portions of Section 410 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,

2 78/

ral

8. A slatted, chain-link fence shall enclose the entire portion of
the property to be utilized as a trucking facility, including the
existing lé-story frame building and 23-story office building,
The slatting may be eliminated oL that portion of the fence
parallel to Bletzer Road from the southeast corner of the 13-
story frame building to the automobile entrance near the Edge-
water Place, Glenhurst Road, and Bletzer Road intersection if
approved by the Current Planning and Development Division.

.

BALTIMORE COUNTY

HIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
825-7310

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

ISP R ~ AT
~exbtebar 25, 1050

Mr. Willjiam Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman
Zoning FPlans Advisory Committee
Re: Property Owner: Jimes & Llsanor Pyle wstto, dr,

Location: T/ Zletzer Rozd % 5W/A5 Glerharst Lioad
Item No.: 42
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been snurveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below, marked with an *X*, are applicable ané required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final pilans for ihe property.

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall.be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards, as publishked by the
Department of Public Wb:ks.

{ J 2. A second means of vehicle access is reguired for the site.

{f 1} 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Depariment.

() 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of’?he
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or begirning of operatiens.

I:2) 5. 7The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable reguirements of the Wational Fire
Protecticn Assocliation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code~, 1976
Edition prisr to occupancy.

{ ) 6. B5ite plans are approved as drawn.

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

' Joted and X&ﬂyﬁ @%M

REVIBWER:df’ - Yrae 7 ©  Approved: c ‘

PLANNING GR FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

SPECIAL INSPECTION DIVISICN

/mL
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A. Min Iyls, Inc.
Page 2
January 12, .978

The entrances shall ba a winimun of 25 foet In width vith 30-foot radius curb
returrs. All entrance gates shall be Set back a minisum diztance of €0 faat from
the proposed curb s5 that an entering tractor-trailer unit doas not rroject into
the public roaaway while awaiting the crening of tha dates. All c¢ates should either
swing into te site or glida parallel with the pulilic roadway.

A detail indicating tha dimensions and mataod of anchoroge of
wheel stops is required to be shown on the site plan,
that the rear of basking trucks
light posts, ete,

the proposed truck
Wheel steps nust be pPlaced oo
2% units will not hit or vamage fencing, screening,

The site .._an does not noet the Yequirecents of sub-paragraph 410A.33.6 of
Bill ro. 18-76 for paving of the site. The site plan must ba revised to indicata
both the existing and proposed typical pavement crosg-cection and the location of
tust borings or other means utilized to deteraine the existing pavement and soil
conditiona., All propes 2 paving and,or grading must be indicated with proposed
finished elevations (solid lire contours).

The site plan does not indicate any provisions for accemmodating offsite stom
water and drainage flows emanating from upstresm proparties or Glaenhurst Road. Storm
drainage facilities will he provided and constructed in conjunction with the proviously

“ discussad con-truction of EQgewater Flace and as shown on B.C.LD.E. Drawing Ne., 77-0790.

The site plan must be revised to indicatae all proposed and existing onsite or adjacant
offsite storm drainage facilitiles,

The grading of the site must bae accomplished in a manner that does not increasa
surface water flows upon adjacent propercims. BAll crsite surface water flows shculd
remain dispersed and the rear or unimproved porticns of the property must be completely
stabllized in accordance with "Standards and Specificaticns for soil ercsion and
(Published by tha U. 5, Capartment of Agriculture
and available through the Soil Consexvation Service).

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a gediment pollution proklem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the prepecty. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top acil.,

The operator/owner must provide necessary drainage facilities (terporary or

permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially

by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result,
due to improper grading or lmproper installation of drainage facilities, would ba the
full responsibility of the orerator/cwner.

Since tha amount ¢f grading required on this property is minimal, and Que to the
proximity of this preoperty to tide water, storn water managenent provisions would be
waived in conjunction with the proposed site development,

The subject property is located on tha urban side of the Urban-Rural Demarcation
Line and is included in the Baltimore County Water Plan and Sewsrage plan, as amanded,
as an existirg area of public water supply and a planned arca of sewerage in the final
planning ataga.
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DEFARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

TED ZALESKI JR.
DIRECTOR Septurber 16, 1980
Mr. William E. Hammond, Zonirg Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Haumond:

Commenta on iten # U9 zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, September 9, 1980
are ag follows:

Pre.perty Owner:
Iocation:
Existing Zcrning:
Propesed Zoning:

James & Eleanor le',e Latta, Jr.
KWS Blétzer Road & SWS Glenhurst Road

MH-IM
Special Exception for an expansion of the site area of the existing

Class II trucking facility by amenaing the plan approved for this use, |

15th

The items checked below -~~~ applicable:

Acrea:
Dietrict:

All siructures s’ all conform to the Balt! Jsre County Puilding Code 1978, the

A.
X State of Maryland Code for the Hendicapped and Aged; and other appllcable Codes.
X B. A building/ permlt shall be required wefore beginning construction.

C. Hesidential: Three sets of conatruction drawings are required to file & permit

application, Architect/Engineer seal ie/is not required,

D, Commevcial: Three sets of construction drawings with a Maryland Begistered
Architect or Engineer -hall be required to file a permit epprication.

6' 0 of an adjacent

E. In weod frame construction an exterior wall erected within
lot line shall be of one hour fire reeisetive construction, no openings pemitted_
within 3'-0 of .ot lina, 4 minimum 8" masonry firewall is required if construrtion
is on the lot line.

F. HRequested varience conflicts with the Baltimore County Building Code,
Section/s .
A change of occupancy shall be applied for, along with an alteration permit

i i how the siructure
epplication, and three raquired get 8 of drawings indicating ‘
wﬁl neet tl':e Code requirements for the proposed change, Drawings may require

a professional seal. Se3 attached comments.,
i ] lease have the owner, thru
H. Before this office can comment on the abeve gtructure, p ; .
the services of a Hegistered in Maryland Architect or Engineer certify io this

i i i ia pronosed can
office, that, the structure for which a proposed change in use PTO’
comply'with the height/ares requirements of Table 305 and the required comstruction

clagsification of Teble 214,
If future structures are anticipated please review Section 319.0
a2 amended in Bill 199-79,

XI1. Comments -

These comments reflect only on the information provided by the drawaing

NOTE-
subnitted to the office of Planning and Zoning and are not intended to
be construed a8 the full extent of any permit.
If desiced acditional information may be cobtained by visiting Room #1272
(Flans Review) at 111 West Chesapeake Ave., Toweon.
Very truly yours,
Charles E., Bumhaz, Chief
Dlens Review
CERB:rT)
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A. Iniea P}‘lﬂp Inc, - -
Jece 3 .
Jarnuary 12, 1973

Public water supply is availabla to serve this property fuem the existing
B-inch water main in Glenhurst nead, 2z chovn on B.C.B.E. Draing Xo. 51~-G232
and the existing 10-inch water main in Bletzer noad, as shown cn B.C.3.E8. Drawing
No, 51-0284. ¥§ire protection is furnishes Ly the exis:ing fire Rydrant as shown
on the site plan,

Public sanitary sewerage will be available %o garva this vreperty when tha
Proposad Bletzexr Road area Sewcrage system 1s constructnd, The proposed scwers
are scheduled for constructien in the rear future unles Jeb Crdexr 1-3-347 {Zontract
No., 76037) and ara shown on B.C.B.E. Drawings ro. 71-0173 and 0174, The eite plan
must ba revised to indicate the Proposed sanitary sewersg adiacent Lo thig Preperty
and the existing private sewage diszposal system. :

T % A ko ok ok %

Further development of this property in tle future wili reguire bublic works
improveuents in accordance with County poliey, Prevailing at tha+ tice,

6(/ ﬂjfw'ﬁg% 'Zﬁf;f‘ﬂ,:r_f

; ELISWORTH W, DIVER, P.E,
[

ot ' Chief, Purezu of Engineering
!L‘
END:EAM: RMD: 83
Cci1 J. Trenner
D. Grise

22-12 S.W. 200* 3cal. Aerial Photo
S«Ee 2-G & 2-¥ 200' Szale Topo

"E" W.W. 500' gcale Fey Shect

Tex Map No., 104

September 16, 1980
Meeting September 9, 1980

ATTACEMENT TO ITEM COMMENTS - "™G"

1. All work which may be required to allow the proposad use shall be done under
an approved permit, applied for by the owner at Room #100. The Baltimore
County Office Building, Towson, Maryland,

2. Unlesa a change of occupancy has been previously granted, or if the structure
was built under a permit as an office, the structure will require a change of
occupancy and an alteration permit as indicated by Item "G" of the attached stkesat.

3. Permite are required for raving, grading, fencing, fuel tanks,

: and numerous other
items which may or may not be applicabe to this project,

L. If the office has existed under a legel permit prior to this it shall be treated as
an existing etructure as permitted in Section 105.1 amended.
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BALTIMORE COLNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

TCWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E. GERDER
CiRECTOR
Cctober 23, 1980

Mr. Williom Hommond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hommond;

Comments on ltem 49, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, September 9, 1980, are as follows:

Property Cwner: James and Eleanor Pyle Latta, Jr.
Location NW side Bletzer Road and SW side Glenhurst Road
0.860 acres

15th

Acres:
District:

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plons that may have a

bearing on this petition.
This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very truly yours,

ﬁé"’/\/\/‘%‘,{,’m,\// L ,Zf’

John L. Wimbley

Planner 111
Current Plarning and Development
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PURLIC SCHOOLS

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent

Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: September 5, 1930

Mr. William E, Hanmond

Zoning Cummissioner

Baltimore County Gffice Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 9, 1980

RE: 1Item No: 48, 49, 50, 51
Property Cwner:
Location:
Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population,

Very truly yours;
] 7 - ’.Z‘ ['
c Lee Ccc(u/d(.cu_'“. :

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WXNP/bp

Ly m e
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER
NW/S of Rlatzer Rd, and SW/5
of Glenhuyrst Rd., 15th District s OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

THE PYLE CORPORATION, Petitioner (ase No, 81-92-X

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr, Comn.issioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

ERT I O a i

i - (
Jete [/ri_};{ > QJ. L ()\:T\\JL 4t

John W, Hessian, Il

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204

494-2188

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

] HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of October, 1980, a copy of the aforegang
Order was mailed to George W, White, Jr., Esquire, White, Mindel, Clarke & Hill, 305

W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Petitioners.

{ﬁ\ . . STy N
\‘A}’?"I\j Lo 7_'\\ : ii“\‘ N T \‘T‘; :

John W, Hessian, 1

Terh L CHHICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

CW50N, MARYLAND 21204
454-3553

NALLIAM B RANMAMOND
SONKNG COMMISSICNER

Geor

Cctober 27, 1980

ge W. Whitem Jr., Esquire

White, Mindel, Clarke § Hill
3105 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland

Dear

and posting of the above-property.

21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
NW/S Bletzer Rd § SW/S Glenhurst
Road - The Pyle Corporation
Case No, Bl-92-X
Mr, White:
This is to advise you that ¢en nf is due for adfertising

Please make check payable to Baltimore Ccunty, Maryland and

. remit to Sondra Jones, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,
; Maryland 21204, before the hearing.
. Very tlly yours,
3
-— —
. o
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Commissioner
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DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION Ol
SPECTAL EXCEPTION
PROPERTY OF
THE PYLE CORPORATION
FIFTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

7"‘/ 7 "'S"f-‘,

BEGINNING for the same at a point distant South 35° 55 04" West 86.23 feet
and North 51° - ' 52" West 179.00 feet from the corner formed by the intersection
of the northwest side of Bletzer Road, as laid out forty feet wide, and the southwest
side of the Glenhurst Road, as laid out fifty feet wide, as shown on a Plat of
Glenhurst, said plat being recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,
Maryland in Plat Book 12 at Folio 22, sald point being on and distant 179.00 feet
from the end of the Sixth or South 52° 29' East 793.13 feet line of that parcel of
land which by deed dated March 1, 1972 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 0.T.G. 5252 at Folio 740 was conveyed by
Wwilliam J. Piccirilli, ET AL, to James Latta, Jr., and Eleanor Pyle latta, His
Wife, and running thence for lines of division, as drawn, the five (5) following
courses and distances, viz.

(1) South 387 09' 08" West 86.97 feet,
(2) ©North 51° 50' 52" West 268.33 feet,
(3) North 46° 55' 07" West 168.59 feet,

(4) VNorth 43° 04' 53" Fast 60.00 feet, and

(5) North &6° 55' 07" West 147.88 feet to a point on the Sixth or South 52° 29°
East 793.13 feet line of the aforesaid parcel of land described.in the herein above-
mentioned deed, thence binding along part of said $ixth Line South 5i° 50" 52" East
578.48 feet to the point of beginning, contalning 0.860 acr:s of land more or less.
BEING a part of all that parcel of land which by deed dated March 2 ,1979
and recorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber E.H.K. Jr. 6006 at Folio

595 was conveyed by Sophie M., Long to The Pyle Corporation.
Lorive BRY

PurpumM AND JESCHKE.
ENGINEERS aMD LAND SURVEYORS

1023 NORTH CALVERT STREET. BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21207

Sheet 1 of 1 July 17, 1980
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e W, Whit Jr,, Esquire
RRSTE® Mindo1t®e1atis £ i11
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

October 8, 1980

&

NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: Petition for Special Exception - NW/S Bletzer Rd §
SW/S Glenhurst Rd - The Pyle Corporation
Case No. 81-92-X
TIME: 16:45 A M.
DATE: Thursday, November &, 1GR0

PLACE: ROGi iww COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE,

TOWSON, MARYLAND

/ (/// \*\

fZ7ﬂ2;EE;_g_é£;£§g§22=:ae===g=r;7h
ZOKING COMMISSIONER OF

BALTTMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY N
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

BONALD J. ROOP. M.O. MP.H

Back1ill existing dug water well by license well driller.

The parking area/s should be surfaced with a dustless, bonuing
material.

Metropolitan water and sewer exists, therefore, no health hazards
are anticinated.

Very truly yours,

iy

Ian J. Fordest, Direftor
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER
;I November 17, 1980
Mr. William R. Hampond, Zoning Commissioner
o Office of Planning and Zoning
- County Office Building
g Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. Hammond:
Comments on Item #49, Zoning Advisory Coumittee Meeting of
September 9, 1980, are as follows:
Property Owner: James & Eleanor Pyle Latta, Jr.
Locatiun: NW/S Bletzer Rd. & SW/S Glenhurst Rd.
Existing Zoning: MH-TM
Proposed Zoning: Special Exeeption for an expansion of the site
area of the existing Class II trucking facility
by amending the plan approved for this use.
Acres: 0.860 Acres
District: 15th

Special Exception for an expansion of the site
area of the existing Class 1l trucking facility
by amending the plan approved for this use.

Proposed Zoning:

In recognition of Baltimore County's desire to foster a healthy economic growth,
we request the zoning officer to evaluate the above request in the best interest
of industrial expansion.

SHARON M. CAPLAN ¥

SMC:jet

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYZAND
’ INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
i Nicholas B. Commeodari
-§ To___Zoning Advisory Coromitiee ... ___ Date.__S=ptember 2, 1980 __ __________
Sharon M. Caplan
; FROM. _ Economic Revelopment Commission
z SUBJECT._ltem #43 --_Propecty Qwner:_ _lames & Eleanor Pyle Latta, Jr.
3 Location: NW/S Bletzer Road & SW/S Glenhurst Road
4 Existing Zoning: MH-IM
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: 3 battimore county
: department of tra®ic onginaering
: TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
3 3013 494 35%0
i
STFPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR November 13, 1980
=
il Mr. William Hammcnd
i Zoning Commissioner
o County Office Building
: Towson, Maryland 21204
_ Item No. 49 - 2nc - September 9, 1980
; Property Owner: James & Eleanor Pyle latta, Jr.
Location: NW/S Bletzer Road & SW/S Glenhurst Road
Existing Zoning: MH-IM

Special exception for an expansion of the site
area of the existina Class IT truckina facility
by amending the plan approved for this use.

Proposed Zoning:

0.860
15th

Acres:
District:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested
special exception for an expansion of a Class II Trucking Facility.

Vory truly yours,

-

/"',-“J(, ey "'—3'{-'-‘\1'. .:" Lo et P R
Michael S. Flanican o
Fnaineerina Associate IT
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“STYTION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTE‘*%J%T

15th District

ZONING: Petition fer Special Excepticen

LOCATION: side of Bletzer Road aud Southwest Side of

Road

Morthwest
Glenhurst

DATE § TIME: Thursday, November 6, 1980 at 10:45 A M,

TUBLI= HEARING: Room 1C%, County Office Buildiang, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland
The Zzning Commlssioncr oo Daliinsrs county, oV aatnhority of the Zoning Act
and -Rzgulations of Zultivore Ccocunty, will acld & public nearing:

Petition for Special Exception fer an

expansion of the site arca/of the existing

Class IT trucking facility!/ by amendinz the

- 1

plan approved for this ws2!

All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District nf Baltimore County

Being the property of The Pyle Corporation, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoning Lepartment

Hearirg Date: Thursday, November 6, 1980 at 10:45 A.M.
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland '

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E. [[AMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Gio‘rge ?r. Wnite, Jr-. E.squlrl-lﬁ
3C% Wast Creasrmer ke Avenue ‘
Towson, Marylind 21204 : Balttmore, Md, 21202
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARY .AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDENCE
Mr. W. E. Hommond
Zoning Commissioner

Norman E, Gerber, Director

FroM_____Office of Planning and Zoning _

Petition No, 81-92-X Item 49
SUBJECT cme e mmmm——— o m—— e m————

Petition for Special Exception
Northwest side of Bletzer Road and Southwest Side of Glenhurst Road

Petitioner- The Pyle Corporation

Fifteenth District

HEARING: Thursday, Novemher 6, 1980 (10:45 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors required upon this propcsal to

T

R S R R A

Caris i

expand 25% under the reguiations governing non-conformance, It is requested
that if this petition is granted, any appropriate conditions that would lessen
the impact of this operation on the adjacent residences be opplied.

Vbl e ]

Norman E. Gerbgr, Director
Oftize of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:ab

cc.t FPurdum & Jegchks
1023 North Calvert St,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W, Checapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

day

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this _ AN

of "Etwtﬁwqﬁ '_L_———l 19 80' .

—

B/

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
Zoning Comrnissioner

o Petition_é;?ﬂe Prle Corverrtjon %; / / . Z
. Lo : W w Reviewed by: /
Petxtwner‘f Attorney, * Nicholas B. Commocari

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

<
District_/ Y ) ) Date of Pmﬁng--_/r{;’./.gfz.ﬂ:Q__"
Posted for: -f:g.ﬁféﬁ”_z__@:-_--%{{ééﬁ{%ﬂ"u"_” ___________
Petitioner: {Mz__----__fff;é:_"@%ﬂ%’fﬁ% ___________ —————— . %_-,---_- .........

Location of property: . C._ %l £ =l

N Y A e )

e e e g - ——

Location of Signs: =~ /

Remarks: e - ______-_--_--,________---_----__--__-_-:_(-..-.é.-:__---..-
Posted by -__M--__ Date of return:. _/ﬁl,/_i{_f,/.«:.@.---,- _______

Sigraum ¢

Number of Signse: a\ -
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N MORT YOUNTY ]
OHICE G ARG 6 ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

WILLIAM £ EAMIPOND
ZONING COMMISYORER
February 3, 1981

George W. White, Jr., Esquire
305 West C. :sapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
NW/S of Bletzer Rd. & the SW/S of
Glenhurst Rd. - 15th Election District
The Pyle Corporation - Petitioner
NO. 81-92-X (Item No. 49)

Dear Mr. White:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,

JEAN M., H. JUN
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHI/mc
Attachments

cec: Mr. & Mrs. Lionel D, Friedly
8224 Bletzer Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Mrs. Margie Hill
8109 Raymond Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

John W, Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel
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- PETITION FOR SPECIAL | ]DJ
EXCEFTION .

L5t DISTRICT o

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ZONING: Petitlon for Specisl Y.
eeption o .

LOCATION: ~ Northwest ride of
Bletser Road and Southweat mide
of Glenhurst Road

DATE & TIME: Thuraday, Novem- |
ber 8, 1980 at 10:45 A. M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 108,
County Office Building, 111 W,

gﬁmke knrenue, Towaon, TOWSON, MD.,____0ctberlb —--oee———o » 19-8p
The Zouing Commizsloner of Bal- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha! the annexed advertisement was

timore County, by suthority of the
Zoning Act and Regulations of Bal- .
hearimges -+ THI hold & public publishnd in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed

Petition for Special Exception for
an expansion of the pite area of

the existing Class II trucking facil- and published in Towsin, Baltimore County, Md., 0Reg-dn, ach
ity by amending the pilan approved
for thim use bes the

All that parcel of 1and In the Fif- .81V eak efome the ___ s o ___
_teenth District of Baltimors County Of—'ﬁ?‘l’! -tdmg -~ RUCoB m e buir

Beginning for the same at a peint
distant South 35* 55' 04" West #6.23 . i i i
feet and Worth b51* £0° 52 Weat day of _ OV R AP e e ’ ]9—89—' the fﬂ&pubhcatlon
175.00 feet from the corner formed
by the intersection of the northwest . th day of
slde of Bletzer Road, as laid out anpearing on the_ . Yfeb .. - Oetmggp - - ===
forty ‘eet wide, and the aorthwest 123 g léth
#ide of the Glenhurst Road, g5 laid
out fifty feet wida, auw shown on = 19
Plat of Glenhurst, sald plat belng ‘8‘0*'
r:wnr:Jed among the Land Records i
o timore County, Maryl.nd in ’

ﬂ;t Book 12 at ¥ollo 23, sald polnt ’zif TH /JEF§RSO IAN’

ng on and distant 179.00 feet ﬁ, ’; - -y
irom the end of the Bixth or South comd_ LBt A et .
ren Joast TIIS feet line of that| T TSI, ASTITTS O TN
parcel of land which by decd dated Manager.
March 1, 1972 and recorded smong \ro
the Land Records  of Ealtimore ——
Cm;nty. Maryland in Liber 0.T.C. 't g 3’

5252 at Follo 740 war conveyed by isemert, $__~ _ __ ___ . .
Wiliism  J, Piccirtlli, et al, to Cost of Advertise '
James Latta, Jr., and Elesnor Pyle

Iu lines of division, as drawn .the
fh > (3) following courses and dig-
t.inces, vig:

(1) Bouth 38° 0F 08" West BG.97
fest; (2) North 5I* 50 52* West
263.33 feet; (8) North 4¢¢ 58 07~ ‘
West 168,59 feet; (4) North 43* o
63" Eaat 60.00 feet: and 15) Norih
18% 56' 07 West 14788 foet to g
Point on the Sixth or SBouth 2" 2%
Eesnt 793.13 feet Jine of the aforessid
prarcel of land described in the here-

L~ta, his wite, and running thence ; ‘.
¥

in  abowve pentioned deed, thenece, ‘ .
"binding atong pert--of said Sixth'

Line South 51° s 53° Hest 57548

Being & part of all that pareal

#4id Land Records in Liber E.H.K. /

1Jr. 6006 at Folio 55§ was conveyed :

by Bophie M. Long to The Pyle:
Corporation. ’

Betng the pruperty of The Pyle .
Corporation, as ahown on plat plan
filed with the Zoning Department. :

Hearing Date: Thursday, Novem- -
ber 8, 1980 at 10:45 A M. ¥

Public Hearing . Room 104, County
Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

-
£

By Order Of o
WILLIAM B. HAMMOND, § ?

° Zoning Commissioner - R |
of Baitimore County - -
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“ 5 East 793.13 feet line of &
% that . cel of land which |

T PR e

S

4 the Land Records of

. '15252 at Folio 740 was ©

. running thence for lines of

“# (6} following coursss and
g distances, viz. -

=3 {1} South 38 09’ 0"
© - West B6.97 feet, :

o

£k

R U g TR T o s et ot

¥ee

i West 147.88 feet to a point
' on the Sixth or South 52° |
. 29" East 793.13 feet line of |

TR s S R T T

P

Petition for
Special Exception

15¢h Distriet :

Zoning: Petition for
Special Exception

Location: Northwest side
of Bletter road and
Southwest side of
Glenhurat road.

Date & Time: Thursday,
November 6, 1980 at 10:75
AM.

Public Hearing: Poom
108, County  Uffice
Building, 111 w.
Chesapernke Avenue,
Towson, Maryland. '

The Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore
County, by suthority of the
Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public
hearing:

Petition for Special
Fxception for an expansion
oi the site area of the
existing Class I trucking
facility by amending Lhe
plan approved for this use.

All that parcel of land in
the Fifteenth Mstrict of
Baltimore County

Beginning for the same
at & point distant South 35¢
55° 04" West 86,73 feet and
North 51° 50' 52" Waest
179.00 feet from the corner’
formed by the intersection
of the northwest side of
Rletzer road, as laid out
torty feet wide, and the
southwest side of the
Glenhurat, road, as laid out
fifty feet w. -, as shown on
%t a plat of . -nhurst said
© plat being recorded among -
‘ the Land Records of
! Baltimore County, *

R

. Maryland in Plst Book 12 :°

* at Foilg 22, said poiny . -
5 being” on and distant
4 179,00 feet from the end of -
i the Sixth or South 52* 29° £

5 by deed dated March 1, i
# 1972, and recorded among %7,

7 Baltimore County,
4 Maryland in Liber O.T.G.

&

{ conveyed by William J,
4 Piccirilli, Et AL to James
i Latta, Jr., and Eleanor
g Pyle Latta, hia wife, and

3 aivision, #s drawn, the five

{2) North 51* 50° B2™
Weat 268.33 fset,

{3) North 48* =5’ o7~
West 168.59 feot, o

(4) North 43* 04" 53 [
East 60.00 feet, and ¥

{5) North 48* 55' o7 |-

S

% the aforesaid psrce! of land
described in the herein
gbove mentioned deed,
thence binding along part
of said Sixth Line South
51°50' 52" Eaat 578.48 feet o
to the point of beginning,

containing 0.860 acres of -
land more or less. k

purcel of land which by
deed dated March 2, 1979 o
and recorded among the
aforesaid Land Records in
Liber E.H.K., Jr, 6006 at

Folio 595 was conveved by
Sophie M. Long to the Pyle

- Corparation.

Being ‘he property of

" The Pyle Corporation, as

¢ shown on plat plan filed

. with the Zoning
Department.

Hearing Date:
Thursday, MNovembers, 1980
AT 10:45 A M.
Public Hearing: Room

~ 108, County Office

. Build g, 111 W,

- Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryiand,

BY ORDER Op
Williom E. Hommond
Zoming Coiamissioner
of Baltimore Count ¥
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d A et

Qe Essex Times

G F /¢
This is to Certify, That the annexed
N 7=

Essex, Md.,

e 00 BT S R RN i e i,

was inserted in Qje Fssex Times, a newspaper

printed and published in Baltimore Count>, once in

weeks before the

A )

Publisher.,
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/j
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RED e, WML G P IR s, St

No. 03550

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. Maryland 21:04

Your Petition has been re ceived Giis 2 7 day of ééuz., , 193

A -
Filing Fee $ oz - Received: et Check

77

William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner J::,fq_,, jﬁ//uﬁ, BN //Zc/« L,Submitted by A’/M

Petitioner's Attorney é‘a{.«,‘, C’w{._.;{ // Reviewed by ¢,
e

P

*This i8 not to be inte;'preted as acceptance of the Petition for assignment of a
hearing date.
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9. Screening. . . .
(1) Existing - Evergreens 10 be removed
(2) Prepased - Vapyl [iad $fats to be incorporated
s Chain Link Segurity fence
10 Lightyng............. ...Existing (1o bte relpcated)
11, Maximum Number 2t vehicles on the Site
(1) Auteramiles... ... .... PR I |
(2) Trughs. .. .. ... .. ... .. 93
SCHEDULE FOR CCHPLETICN
IKPRIVERENYS 70 A. CUIE FYLE
TRUCKING FACILITY .
e e

1. Relocate Fxist. Power Pole - Poplication to Caltizore Gas znd Elestric
Company for relgisticn of the existing
light gcle to be coxzleted within SO days -
v after zpproval cf site plan.
Tinter Kheel Stops - To ke in place by May 1273,

Existing Trees *to te Reroved- Remcval of existing gyranical seresning .

trees along nertheast sice of preoperty 2qd

rexaoeal of all trees within the ticits of

the Employee Parking Areg 2nf ths eifcning

_ of the existing Treck fEntrooce.

4 Chain Linx Securvty Fevoe w Creen Yaryl Cigd Letal Slats - To be F
Constsucted by Kay 1873,

Agdation~t Rest Reom Facilities Ta be Installed by May 1979,

®igening ot Existing Truck €ntrance - Tp be Comstructed bty Bay 1980

Ecployee Parking Area - Yo pe Constructed oy Ezy 1880
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